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In support of comment # I-1
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TIA 568, Structured Cabling Methods A & B
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Issue – TIA 568, Structured Cabling Methods A & B
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ANSI/TIA-568.3-D-2016
Approved: October 25, 2016
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• 2 - 400GBASE-SR8 Manufacturers
• APC MPO connector interfaces (16 port MPOs)
• Tested multiple ports per transceiver
• Tested 3 cable lengths for each port – B2B, 58m, 94m
• Measured RL as seen by transceiver 
• NO FEC
• Maximum BER w/FEC = 2.4E-4
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400GBASE-SR8 Transceiver – internal fibers
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Convergence at 2.4E-4
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Conclusions
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• APC MPO at the MDI has no impact on channel performance compared to PC 

• Currently, there is no Standard for multimode APC MPO connectors

• Hybrid APC MPO patch cords will introduces inventory problems throughout industry

• APC only addresses the preference of a narrow (but deep) market

- APC does not meet the needs of the broad market

• IEEE 802.3db should only specify PC MPO

- APC can be informative 


